
Palm Beach County Artificial Reef Locations 

Reef Name and Materials Year Deployed Depth ft.
Nearest 

Inlet

GPS 

(deg/minutes)

Warrior Reef 26° 58.679 N

250 tons upright concrete pillars 80° 01.516 W

MG III Barge 26° 58.640 N

195' barge, 1,000 tons concrete light poles 80° 01.500 W

Tug Boat Reef:

   Sea Inspector 26° 58.616 N

   68' harbor tug 80° 00.965 W

   Sun Mariner  26° 58.583 N

   62' tug 80° 00.969 W

   Marsha T 26° 58.567 N

   64' tug 80° 00.988 W

Andrew Harris No Shoes Reef 26° 57.702 N

234 modules, 1300 tons of limestone rock, lighthouse 80° 03.216 W

Andrew 'Red' Harris Reef 26° 57.945 N

40 modules 80° 03.549 W

Jupiter Stepping Stone Reefs:

   Cross Reef 26° 57.907 N

   724 tons rock 80° 03.922 W

   FDOT Reef 26° 57.904 N

   466 tons concrete 80° 03.545 W

   Walk Over Reef 26° 57.896 N

   380 tons concrete, 200 tons rock 80° 03.734 W

    Jupiter Stepping Stone Reef 26° 57.210 N

   861 tons rock 80° 03.730 W

    Flagler Bridge Reef Jupiter 26° 57.728 N

   250 tons of bridge concrete 80° 03.796 W

Esso Bonaire III 26° 57.851 N

147' tanker, 72' steel sailboat hull - RATICAN 80° 00.478 W

Jupiter Concrete 26° 57.826 N

250 tons concrete utility poles 80° 00.446 W

Miss Jenny 26° 57.796 N

55' dredge barge, 300 tons concrete 80° 00.450 W

Zion Train Stern 26° 57.786 N

Stern of 164' freighter 80° 00.448 W

Sea Mist II 26° 57.490 N

265' coastal freighter 79° 59.106 W

Zion Train Bow 26° 56.480 N

Bow of 164' freighter 80° 00.897 W

Diamondhead Radnor Reef 26° 54.723 N

15,100 tons rock, 110' barge, 2,600 tons concrete 80° 03.518 W

Kwiecinski Reef 26° 53.890 N

940 tons limerock, 413 tons concrete 80° 03.000 W

Juno Pier North 26° 53.863 N

Limestone 80° 03.003 W

Juno Pier South 26° 53.560 N

735 tons of rock 80° 02.883 W

Andrew Red Harris Foundation Juno 26° 52.751 N

33 modules, 500 tons limestone 80° 01.871W

Runaway Barge 26° 48.118 N

110' deck barge 80° 01.093 W

Vance's Reef 26° 47.945 N

150' barge, 60' sailboat 79° 59.465 W

John Rybovich Endowment Reef 26° 47.900 N

Celtic Crusader: 265' freighter 79° 59.390 W

Bridge Reef 26° 47.895 N

7,000 tons concrete 79° 59.465 W
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Jupiter66'2005Kelsey Reef (Falcon) 26° 47.890 N

2,312 tons concrete, 2,000 tons rock 80° 03.095 W

Royal Park Bridge Reef 26° 47.687 N

15,000 tons concrete, 50' tug, 120' & 65' barges 80° 01.049 W

Palm Beach Fishing Foundation Reef 26° 47.661 N

36 reef darts 80° 00.144 W

Princess Ann Reef 26° 47.601 N

340' car ferry 80° 00.243 W

WPB Fishing Club Reef 26° 47.600 N

Sylvina Express 200' freighter 79° 59.180 W

Flagler Bridge Reef 26° 47.4797 N

Concrete 80° 01.0793 W

Danny McCauley Memorial Reef 26° 47.623 N

Pocahontas:  110' tugboat 80° 01.090 W

Andrea's Reef 26° 47.60 N
Mermaid Statue 80° 01.081 W

Sugar Sands Ledges 26° 47.425 N

4,265 tons rock, 3,770 tons concrete 80° 02.709 W

Classic Barge P1 26° 47.420 N

195' hopper barge 79° 59.100 W

Research Team Reef 26° 47.380 N

80' barge, 4,800 tons concrete 80° 01.009 W

Playground 26° 47.370 N

5,400 tons concrete 79° 59.790 W

Habitat Corridors North 26° 47.341 N

1,260 tons rock 80° 00.993 W

Amaryllis 26° 47.302 N

440' freighter 80° 00.970 W

Classic Barge P6 26° 47.300 N

195' hopper barge, 500 tons concrete 79° 59.380 W

Ande Fishing Reef 26° 47.280 N

JED Carrier: 295' coastal freighter 79° 59.540 W

Habitat Corridors South 26° 47.240 N

1,260 tons rock 80° 00.964 W

PC1174 26° 47.200 N

165' patrol craft 80° 00.970 W

Mizpah 26° 47.180 N

185' yacht 80° 00.960 W

Ana Cecilia 26° 47.087 N

170' cargo ship 80° 00.948 W

Singer Island Mitigation Reef 26° 47.143 N

9,700 tons rock, 160 tons concrete modules 80° 01.843 W

Phil Foster Snorkel Reef 26° 46.97 N

601 tons rock, modules, shark sculptures 80° 02.53 W

Spearmen's Barge 26° 46.953 N

150' deck barge 80° 00.642 W

Peanut Island Reefs 26° 46.291 N

5,280 tons rock, 22 tons concrete modules 80° 02.688 W

Eidsvag 26° 45.935 N

150' freighter, 1967 Rolls Royce, 120' Murphy's barge 80° 00.739 W

Tri-County Reef (Playpen) 26° 45.802 N

6,200 tons concrete 80° 01.302 W

TSO Paradise 26° 45.79 N

82' yacht 80° 01.29 W

Cross Current Reef 26° 45.704 N

195' barge, 6,500 tons rock 80° 01.268 W

Lake Worth Rock Piles 26° 45.620 N

70,000 tons rock 80° 01.130 W

RBM Reef 26° 45.28 N

4,806 tons of concrete 80° 01.62 W

Flagler Bridge PB Reefs
   Flagler Bridge Reef 1 26° 45.264 N
   Concrete Bridge Material 80° 01.554 W
   Flagler Bridge Reef 2 26° 45.240 N
   Concrete Bridge Material 80° 01.440 W
   Flagler Bridge Reef 3 26° 45.491 N

   Concrete Bridge Material 80° 01.501 W
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Jupiter66'2005Governor's River Walk Reef:

   M/V Gilbert Sea 26° 45.183 N

   175' coastal freighter 80° 00.601 W

   M/V Thozina 26° 45.139 N

   174' coastal freighter 80° 00.573 W

   M/V St. Jacques 26° 45.103 N

   174' coastal freighter 80° 00.615 W

   M/V Shasha Boekanier 26° 45.080 N

   185' coastal freighter 80° 00.621 W

Rybovich Reef 26° 44.995 N

4,730 tons rock, 1,323 tons concrete, 60' barge 80° 02.594 W

Currie Park Reef 26° 44.070 N

100 tons rock 80° 02.915 W

WPB Fishing Pier Reef 26° 44.070 N

200 tons rock 80° 02.915 W

Everglades Island 26° 41.296 N

87' barge, 1100 tons concrete 80° 02.688 W

Southern Blvd. Bridge Reef 26° 40.4523 N

5,000 tons concrete 80° 02.8682 W

Mar-A-Lago Reefs: 26° 40.738 N

2,000 tons rock, 5,700 tons of 25-ton concrete modules 80° 01.764 W

Widener's Curve Mitigation Reef 26° 39.818 N

14,729 tons rock 80° 02.144 W

Snook Reef 26° 37.012 N

1500 tons concrete 80° 02.694 W

Kreusler Park 26° 36.978 N

245 tons concrete, 600 tons rock 80° 02.121 W

Lantana Artificial Reef 26° 35.100 N

275 tons concrete (prefab modules), 200 tons rock 80° 02.800 W

Loefthus 26° 33.776 N

222' shipwreck 80° 02.309 W

Boynton Kiwanis Miller Lite Reef 26° 33.240 N

Skycliffe:  317' freighter 80° 01.060 W

CCA Goggle-Eye Reef 26° 33.030 N

250 tons limerock, 450 tons concrete 80° 02.229 W

Boynton Stepping Stone Reef 26° 32.717 N

959 tons rock, three 6 tons concrete modules 80° 02.179 W

Ocean Inlet Park (Boynton) 26° 32.645 N

1,400 tons rock 80° 02.800 W

Ocean Ridge Mitigation Reef 26° 32.640 N

9,200 tons rock, 160 tons concrete modules 80° 02.504 W

DonnyBoy Silpe Reef 26° 31.870 N

830 tons rock 80° 01.950 W

Ragg's Reef 26° 31.844 N

357 tons rock 80° 01.899 W

Boynton Beach Ocean Park Reef 26° 31.797 N

1,500 tons concrete 80° 02.601 W

Gulfstream Mitigation Reef North 26° 30.174 N

3,000 tons rock 80° 03.012 W

Gulfstream Mitigation Reef South 26° 30.038 N

3,000 tons rock 80° 03.024 W

Becks 26° 28.862 N

195' freighter 80° 02.347 W

Boynton Corridors North 26° 28.79 N

1,300 tons rock 80° 02.32 W

Budweiser Bar 26° 28.725 N

167' freighter, 70' treasure ship: Swordfish 80° 02.313 W

Castor 26° 28.721 N

258' coastal freighter 80° 02.239 W

Boynton Corridors South 26° 28.71 N

1,300 tons rock 80° 02.36 W
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Jupiter66'2005Genesis Reef 26° 28.664 N

2,300 tons concrete 80° 02.389 W

Inchulva 26° 27.212 N

386' shipwreck 80° 03.37 W

CSA Modules 26° 21.970 N

25 tons concrete - 12 modules 80° 03.300 W

Red Reef Park Reefs 26° 21.684 N

800 tons rock 80° 04.074 W

Boca Step Reef 26° 20.539 N

500 tons limestone 80° 03.885 W

South Boca Inlet Reefs 26° 19.975 N

17,000 tons rock 80° 04.255 W

Hydroatlantic 26° 19.490 N

325' dredge barge 80° 03.043 W

Sea Emperor 26° 19.338 N

171' barge, 1,600 tons concrete 80° 03.546 W

Boca Corridors 26° 19.283 N

1,100 tons rock 80° 03.537 W

Noula Express 26° 19.288 N

120' freighter 80° 03.452 W

United Caribbean 26° 19.255 N

145' coastal freighter 80° 03.540 W

Miss Lourdies 26° 19.188 N

165' supply ship, 125 tons concrete 80° 03.200 W

Ancient Mariner 26° 18.125 N

165' Coast Guard Cutter 80° 03.727 W
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